

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8427/2011

ODISHA INDUSL.INFRAS.DEVT.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PITABASA MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 9478 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Antaryami Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.
Mr Shiv Kanungo, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C)

No.8427,9478 of 2011 are present.

The ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.1,2,4,5,6,7 and 9
in SLP(C) No.8427/2011 and respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.

9478/2011 are present.

-2-

Item No.63

Four weeks' time, as last chance, is granted to the respondents who have already been served and being represented in both matters, to file counter affidavit.

Since the petitioners in these matters have not taken

steps for confirmation of service of respondent No.8 in both
matters, place that matter before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chamber for further orders regarding not taking steps against
respondent No.8.

List again on 9.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj