

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8427/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/12/2010 in WPC No. 12408/2009 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

ODISHA INDUSL.INFRAS.DEVT.CORP. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PITABASA MISHRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 9478/2011  
(With appln.(s) for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 16/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)  
SLP 8427 of 2011

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Himanshi Anley, Adv.

SLP 9478 of 2011

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. R.M. Patnaik, Adv.  
Mr. Arnav Dash, Adv.  
Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suresh C. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.  
Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Adv.

For RR 9

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Paikaray, Adv.

Digitally signed by  
Sukhbir Paul Kaur  
Date: 2016.02.17

Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

16:21:50 IST

Reason:

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

-2-

For RR 7 in  
SLP 9478 of 2011

Mr. R.K. Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Himanshi Anley

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. R.K. Mehta, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 8427 of 2011 started his arguments at 2.05 p.m. and concluded at 3.15 p.m. Thereafter Mr. Jaideep Gupta, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 9478 of 2011 started his submissions and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day. The matters remained part heard.

List these matters after two weeks as part heard.

Mr. R.K. Mehta, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file additional affidavit in the meantime.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]  
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.