

ITEM NO.1501  
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8427/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-12-2010  
in WPC No.12408/2009 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

ODISHA INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT Corporation(s)  
CORPORATION LIMITED

VERSUS

PITABASA MISHRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No.9478/2011 (XI -A)

Date : 19-02-2018 These petitions were called on for pronouncement  
of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, AOR  
Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praneet Ranjan, AOR  
Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR  
Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rutwik Panda, AOR  
Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice L. Nageswara Rao pronounced the  
non-reportable Judgment of the Bench comprising of Hon'ble  
Mr. Justice S. A. Bobde and His Lordship.

Leave granted.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed non-reportable  
judgment.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASST.REGISTRAR

(Signed Non-Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)